Series 2021A Certificates 221,535  221,535

Series 2021B Certificates 242,120  242,120

Less Unamortized Discount/Premium
 on Certificates 116,403  121,016

Other Long-Term Indebtedness 90  813

Total Indebtedness $1,203,568  $1,222,514

Total Unrestricted Net Assets 1,306,492   1,231,254

Total Capitalization $2,510,060   $2,453,768

Net Indebtedness as a Percentage of
Total Capitalization 47.9 %  49.8 %

 - 12 -

PRO FORMA MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE

The following table sets forth the pro forma maximum annual debt service coverage of the
Health System for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2022.  The following information includes the
results of entities that are not members of the Obligated Group.

 Fiscal Year
Ended September 30, 2022

   (Dollars in Thousands)

Revenue and Gains in Excess of Expenses and Losses $14,268

Add:  Depreciation and Amortization 91,175

Add:  Interest Expense 36,912

Add:  Unrealized Losses on Investments 156,176

Net Revenue Available for Debt Service $298,531

Pro Forma Maximum Annual Debt Service  $60,812

Pro Forma Maximum Annual Debt Service Coverage Ratio 4.91x

 - 13 -

LIQUIDITY

The following table sets forth the Health System’s Days Cash on Hand at September 30, 2022
and 2021.

Days Cash on Hand
(Dollars in thousands) Fiscal Year Ended September 30,
  2022  2021

Unrestricted Cash and Investments 1,444,881  1,508,324

Total Operating Expenses 1,872,091  1,716,539

Less: Depreciation and Amortization 91,175  95,013

Net Operating Expenses 1,780,916  1,621,526

Average Daily Operating Expenses $4,879  $4,443

Days Cash on Hand 296  340

	SEPT2022 DAC Reporting - A_audited
	NORTHEAST GEORGIA HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. AND AFFILIATES
	Continuing Disclosure – ANNUAL REPORTING

	SEPT2022 DAC Reporting
	SEPT2022 DAC Reporting - B_FINAL
	Management’s Discussion and Analysis
	SOURCES OF PATIENT SERVICE REVENUE
	CAPITALIZATION
	PRO FORMA MAXIMUM ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE
	LIQUIDITY